• Strong growth driven by underling category growth and confirmed business wins
- enlarged contract with Kraft Heinz from 2017

• Annual cost synergies of at least $15m, largely delivered by FY18 (delivered
through one-off costs of up to $20m, c. 70% incurred in FY17)

• Exceptional charges to comprise of these synergy costs and deal fees (estimated
to be £16m excluding equity and debt financing costs)

• Peacock tax assets of at least $65m; these assets plus utilisation of Greencore tax
attributes leads to limited US cash tax in medium term

• Consideration and deal fees funded by a rights issue of £439m and additional
USD denominated debt of £189m; pro forma net debt / Adjusted EBITDA*
leverage of 2.5x

*Note: The Group uses a number of non-IFRS measures, these are set out in Appendix 1

Peacock financials: strong recent growth trajectory

28

$993.1m
$861.4m

Revenue

LTM
Sept’15

LTM
Sept’16

$52.8m

$72.1m

Adjusted EBITDA*

LTM
Sept’15

LTM
Sept’16

$38.9m

$47.1m

LTM
Sept’15

LTM
Sept’16

Adjusted Cashflow

YOY Growth
15.3%

YOY Growth
36.6%

YOY Growth
21.1%

*Note: The Group uses a number of non-IFRS measures, these are set out in Appendix 1

Proforma financials following Peacock acquisition

29

Revenue* 1,481.9 789.6 2,271.5

Adjusted
EBITDA* 138.4 57.3 195.7

Operating
Profit* 102.0 39.0 141.0

Combined

Greencore 12 months to 30 September 2016, Peacock 12 months to 25 September 2016, £m

*US figures translated using GBP/USD rate of 1.2577; Peacock Foods consolidated from 30 December 2016

New borrowings profile

• Total committed facilities at 30th December 2016 of £738m
• New 5 year bank facility put in place of $249m at the end of December

2016 to assist in financing the Peacock Foods acquisition
• Weighted average debt maturity of 4.6 years as at 30th December 2016

30

Maturity profile £m

< 1 year 0

1 – 5 years 660

> 5 years 78

Total facilities 738

Average maturity 4.6 years